

X  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 18178-18180/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2013 in RFA No.2236/2005,  
RFA No.2349/2005 RFA No.2514/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LOK & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.18215-18217 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.18236-18243 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

SLP CC 18215-17/13 Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

SLP CC 18236-43/13 Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.26432-26443 of 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|  
|  
|