

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 13-17

(Applications for permission to replace page No. 32 in the paper books)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 8-12

(Applications for deletion of name of deceased respondent no. 2, Bhag Singh before the High Court in RFA No. 3914 of 2009 and RFA No. 4717 of 2009)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 1848-1852 OF 2014

Pal Singh Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

HUDA & Ors. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned along with connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

I.A. for bringing on record the LRs on record is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P(C)Nos.26432-26443 of 2013 etc."

It is submitted that Lrs of deceased petitioner, Amar Singh in SLP (C) Nos. 1850 and 1852 of 2014 have been brought on record vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 17.01.2014 and amended cause title has been included in the paper books.

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners at

the time of filing SLP had mentioned/shown only Respondent No. 3 while Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 were left out in SLP (C) No. 1852/14 @ RFA No. 4717/2019. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 17.01.2014.

It is submitted that counsel that the petitioner has on 4.3.2014 filed applications(I.A. Nos. 13-17) for permission to replace page No. 32 with correct page in SLP paper books. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that the Counsel for the petitioners had filed applications (I.A. Nos. 8-12) for deletion of name of deceased Bhag Singh who was Respondent No. 2 each in R.F.A. Nos. 3914/2009 and 4717/2009 before the High Court. The Counsel vide letter dated 01.03.2014 (Copy enclosed) has clarified that applications for deletion are in respect of Respondent No. 2 before the Hon'ble Court in R.F.A No. 3914/2009 and R.F.A. No. 4717/2009. It has been stated that Respondent No. 2 has expired long back and therefore, in the memo of parties, his name could not be mentioned as Petitioner No. 2.

The applications for replacement of page No. 32 in SLP paper books and for deletion of name of deceased Bhag Singh are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 6th day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

som2/d