

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil )  
No(s). 1848-1852/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2012 in RFA 3895/2009, RFA 3904/2009, RFA 3914/2009, RFA 4711/2009 and RFA 4717/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PAL SINGH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.ETC.  
(Office Report for direction)

Respondents(s)

Date: 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

I.A. Nos. 13-17 (Appln. for permission to replace page No.32 in Paper Books) and I.A. Nos. 8-12 (Appln. for deletion of the name of respondent no.2 in RFA No. 3914/2009 and 4717/2009)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG  
Ms. Bano Deswal, AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications, Interlocutory

Application Nos. 13-17 are granted in terms of prayer clause (i).  
Interlocutory Application Nos. 13-17 are disposed of.  
Interlocutory Application Nos. 8-12 are allowed and the name of respondent no. 2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Interlocutory Application Nos. 8-12 are disposed of.

Vishal Anand

Issue notice in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.1852 of

Date: 2014.07.05

10:45:14 IST

Reason:

2014.  
(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER