

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26432-26443/2013

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 28337-28343/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 29595-29598/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 31785/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 31814-31824/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 32644-32647/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 32959-32961/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 32966-32968/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 32969-32976/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 37112-37115/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 37553-37575/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 10035/2014
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No.21-23/2014
(with office report)
- SLP(C) No.1848-1852/2014
(with office report)
- SLP(C) NO.4254-4279/2014
(With office report)

Date : 19/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

For Petitioner(s)

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.11.22

12:48:49 IST

Reason:

- Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
- Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
- Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
- Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Item No.49

-2-

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.26432-26443/2014

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.1
and 3.

For respondent No.2, time is extended for filing
vakalatnama and counter affidavit by giving last opportunity.

SLP(c) No.31785/2013

Despite last opportunity for filing counter affidavit by
respondent Nos.2 to 4, counter affidavit has not been filed.

Service is complete on respondent No.5 but no one has put
in appearance.

As service of show cause notice is incomplete on
respondent nos.1 and 6, time is extended by four weeks for
effecting service on them.

SLP(C) No.37112-37115/2013

Despite orders, steps have not been taken. As requested,
time is extended for taking fresh steps by two weeks.

SLP(C) No.31814-31824/2013

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing
counter affidavit.

Item No.49

-3-

SLP(C) No.28337-43/2013

Despite earlier order, fresh steps not taken on the
unserved respondents. Last opportunity is given by granting
two weeks' time for effecting service on them.

SLP(C)No.29595-29598/2013

Despite earlier order, fresh steps not taken on the
unserved respondents. Last opportunity is given by granting
two weeks' time for effecting service on them.

SLP(C) No.32644-32647/2013

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the

served respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.10035/2014

Despite earlier order, fresh steps not taken on the unserved respondents. Last opportunity is given by granting two weeks' time for effecting service on them.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C)No.32959-32961/2013

Fresh steps have not been taken against the unserved respondents. Two weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

SLP(C) No.32966-32968 and 32969-32976/2013

Fresh steps have not been taken against the unserved respondents. Two weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

SLP(C) No.37553-37575/2013

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondents for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.49

-4-

SLP(C) No.4254-4279/2014

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.2 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

However, the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps against the unserved respondent Nos.1, 5 and 6 by granting two weeks' time.

SLP(C) No.21-23/2014

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is extended to the petitioner for taking fresh steps against respondent Nos.1 and 2.

SLP(C) No.1848-1852/2014

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) Nos.1848-1850/2014 and respondent Nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C) Nos.1851 and 1852/2014 for filing counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is extended to the petitioner for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents.

List again on 30.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar