

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32959-32961/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2013 in RFA Nos. 2349/2005, 2514/2005 and 2236/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LOK &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 35418-35421/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 32966-32968/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 26432-26443/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.28337-28343/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.29595-29598/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.29599/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.29600-29601/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.29602/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.29604-29620/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.29621/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.31785/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.31814-31824/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.32644-32647/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.32969-32976/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.34887/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.37112-37115/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.37553-37575/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.38827/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.21-23/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.1848-1852/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.4254-4279/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.10035/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.11439-11442/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.11443/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date: 20/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sheran, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Bhalaih, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.P.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.P.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special leave petition Nos.32959-32961 of  
2013, 35418-35421 of 2013 and 32966-32968 of 2013  
are dismissed.

Rest of the special leave petitions be  
listed on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

